# OP \$40.00 454018(

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riverside Merchant Partners, LLC		05/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Adam L. Kinser Inc.		05/29/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK
Sherbrooke Holdings LLC		05/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Zachary Hirschothe Deposit Irrevocable Trust		05/29/2020	Trust: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Popshots, LLC	
Street Address:	205 East 42nd St, 15th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4540186	LIQS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7075264200

**Email:** jdawson@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Dawson

Address Line 1: 100 B Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Dawson
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Dawson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0940

900555615

source=LIQS Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif source=LIQS Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif source=LIQS Termination of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0941

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest ("Release") is made and entered into as of May 29, 2020 by Riverside Merchant Partners, LLC, a New York limited liability company; Adam L. Kinzer Inc., a New York corporation (erroneously referred to as Adam L. Kinser Inc., a New York corporation, due to a typographical error in the Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet attaching the Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined)); Sherbrooke Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company; and Zachary Hirschothe Deposit Irrevocable Trust, a trust organized in the state of New York (each a "Lender," and collectively the "Lenders"), in favor of Popshots LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and its assigns (collectively, "Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Intellectual Property Security Agreement entered into as of February 6, 2019 ("Security Agreement"), by and among Borrower and Lenders, Borrower granted and assigned to Lenders a security interest in and lien on certain interests in the trademark LIQS (Registration No. 4,540,186) and related collateral as defined in the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2019, at Reel: 006584 Frame: 0133.

WHEREAS, Borrower has satisfied all of its obligations to Lenders under the Security Agreement, and Lenders now wish to terminate the Security Agreement, release their security interest and lien, and retransfer, and reassign to Borrower all of Lenders' right, title and interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lenders hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminate the Security Agreement, terminate and release their security interest in and lien on the Collateral, and Lenders hereby reassign to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all of Borrower's right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral.

This Termination and Release of Security Interest may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

(The reminder of the page is intentionally left blank)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0942

By: Name: Joseph Haughton Its: Member and Signatory
Adam L. Kinzer Inc., a New York corporation (erroneously referred to as Adam L. Kinser Inc., New York corporation, due to a typographical error in the Trademark Assignment Cover Sheattaching the Security Agreement)
By: Name: Its:
Sherbrooke Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company
By: Name: Its:
Zachary Hirschothe Deposit Irrevocable Trust, a trust organized in the state of New York
By: Name: Its:

Riverside Merchant Partners, LLC, a New York limited liability company

By: Name: Its: Adam L. Kinzer Inc., a New York corporation (erroneously referred to as Adam L. Kinser Inc., a New York corporation, due to a typographical error in the Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet attaching the Security Agree print) By: Name: Sherbrooke Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company By: Name: Its: Zachary Hirschothe Deposit Irrevocable Trust, a trust organized in the state of New York Zachary Hi.rsch Name:

Riverside Merchant Partners, LLC, a New York limited liability company

By:

Its:

**RECORDED: 06/25/2020** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0944